
 62,945

 53,408

 3,977

 7,465

64

867

 180,490

 9,095

 7,758

253

244

12

45

－

－

337

18

32

253

244

12

45

－

－

337

18

32

 9,571,444,272

 7,421,526,422

 664,199,154

 1,097,433,353

 8,182,112

 108,114,432

 22,879,542,198

 1,003,073,811

 1,060,683,416

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
 cultural, nonprofit organizations
 Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
 Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

 326,545  1,417 941 43,838,420,257 476

 中華民國101年

 2.同表25註2，「國併勞」核付人數及金額無細項分類數。
 1.失能年金核付金額包含職業傷病失能補償一次金，遺屬年金核付金額包含職業災害死亡補償一次金。

 表28　勞工保險實計年金給付─按給付種類及類別分

 單位：人、新台幣元

 合　　　計 Total  失　能　年　金給 付 種 類
Type of Pension

 核付人數(年底)  Persons (End of Year)
 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 年　　金

Pension

 國併勞(註2)

 years(Note2)
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

類     別

Laborers
Various Insured

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計

Grand Total

 註：

108



 60,598

 51,593

 3,863

 7,120

60

856

 178,423

 8,931

 7,529

 2,094

 1,571

102

300

4

11

 1,730

146

197

 49,893,454

 35,520,389

 1,892,967

 9,095,501

－

－

 45,417,958

 1,665,702

 6,173,653

 49,893,454

 35,520,389

 1,892,967

 9,095,501

－

－

 45,417,958

 1,665,702

 6,173,653

 9,176,084,463

 7,140,861,536

 644,940,733

 1,038,574,058

 7,288,532

 107,497,729

 22,633,649,078

 986,886,556

 1,019,899,534

 345,466,355

 245,144,497

 17,365,454

 49,763,794

 893,580

 616,703

 200,475,162

 14,521,553

 34,610,229

 318,973  6,155 173,880,711  149,659,624  42,755,682,219  908,857,327 24,221,087

2012

    years" can't be classified.
 2.See Note 2 of Table 25. The person and amount of "National Pension combining Labor Insurance coverage
    pension includes occupational death compensation.
 1.The amount of Disability pension includes occupational disability compensation and the amount of Survivor

 　　　　 Various Insured Laborer
 Table 28  Real Pension Benefit Payments, by Type of Pension and

 Unit：person、NT$

Disability pension 老年年金  Old-Age pension 遺屬年金 Survivor pension

 核　付　金　額 Amount
 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

 (註1)
核付金額

 (Note1)
Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 (註1)
 年　　金

 (Note1)
Pension

 國併勞(註2)

 years(Note2)
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

 Note：

109


