表28 勞工保險實計年金給付一按給付種類及類別分

中華民國101年

單位:人、新台幣元

給付種類	合 計 Total		失 能 年 金			
Type of Pension	核付人數	核付金額	核付人數(年底) Persons (End of Year)			
類別	(年底)		小 計	年 金	國併勞(註2) National Pension combining Labor	
Various Insured Laborers	Persons (End of Year)	Amount	Subtotal	Pension	Insurance coverage years(Note2)	
總 計	326,545	43,838,420,257	1,417	941	476	
Grand Total						
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	62,945	9,571,444,272	253	253		
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	53,408	7,421,526,422	244	244		
新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	3,977	664,199,154	12	12		
政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	7,465	1,097,433,353	45	45		
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	64	8,182,112	-	-		
職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	867	108,114,432	-	-		
職業勞工 Craft workers	180,490	22,879,542,198	337	337		
漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	9,095	1,003,073,811	18	18		
自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	7,758	1,060,683,416	32	32		

註:1.失能年金核付金額包含職業傷病失能補償一次金,遺屬年金核付金額包含職業災害死亡補償一次金。 2.同表25註2,「國併勞」核付人數及金額無細項分類數。

Table 28 Real Pension Benefit Payments, by Type of Pension and Various Insured Laborer

2012 Unit: person, NT\$

			2012		Unit person, N15		
Disability pension		老年年金 Old-Age pension		遺屬年金 Survivor pension			
		Amount	核付人數 (年底)	核付金額	核付人數 (年底)	核付金額 (註1)	
小 計	年 金 (註1)	國倂勞(註2) National Pension					
Subtotal	Pension (Note1)	combining Labor Insurance coverage years(Note2)	Persons (End of Year)	Amount	Persons (End of Year)	Amount (Note1)	
173,880,711	149,659,624	24,221,087	318,973	42,755,682,219	6,155	908,857,327	
49,893,454	49,893,454		60,598	9,176,084,463	2,094	345,466,355	
35,520,389	35,520,389		51,593	7,140,861,536	1,571	245,144,497	
1,892,967	1,892,967		3,863	644,940,733	102	17,365,454	
9,095,501	9,095,501		7,120	1,038,574,058	300	49,763,794	
-	-		60	7,288,532	4	893,580	
-	-		856	107,497,729	11	616,703	
45,417,958	45,417,958		178,423	22,633,649,078	1,730	200,475,162	
1,665,702	1,665,702		8,931	986,886,556	146	14,521,553	
6,173,653	6,173,653		7,529	1,019,899,534	197	34,610,229	

Note: 1. The amount of Disability pension includes occupational disability compensation and the amount of Survivor

pension includes occupational death compensation.

2.See Note 2 of Table 25. The person and amount of "National Pension combining Labor Insurance coverage years" can't be classified.